OC Streetcar
Maintenance and Storage Facility
Interim Security Proposal



OC Streetcar MSF Security- Current State

* Transitional periods, such as project completion to operations typically
llllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

Streetcars will begin arriving on April 30t



MSF Interim Security Considerations

OCTA/Transit Police Services and Santa Ana Police Department
* The proposal is scalable and flexible to meet changing needs



MSF Security Concept — Site Map

//

NSRS



MSF Security

Concept - Personnel

* Five (5) Fixed Posts:
« G-1 Access control at main gate (SO In security booth, 24/7)
* G-2 Access control at west gate (SO in security booth, M-F, 0600-2200)
« G-3 Access control at east gate (SO in security booth, M-F, 0600-2200)
« P-2 Access control at pedestrian gate P1 (SO at lobby desk, M-F, 0600-2200)
« P-3 Access/inventory control at storeroom (SO at desk, M-F, 0600-2200)

* One (1) roving foot patrol of entire site (SO on foot, 24/7)

* One (1) Security Su
relief, fixed post anc

pervisor, roving foot patrol of entire site, break
rover support and supervision, incident

response and cooro

Ination

N



MSF Security Concept - Supplemental

Re
-man Sic se fficer (BSIS)(securit )
-mand curity a ess training (TSA)(O )
Id/A (secur ntract rovided)
ent ed (se cont r-provided)
e (3)s ooths Iring p

« Short range portable radios
------------



MSF Security Concept - Recommendations

other nearby fencing
 Reduces risk of site intrusion at this location



MSF Security Concept - Photos




MSF Security Concept - Photos




MSF Security Concept - Photos




MSF Security Concept - Photos

« Panoramic view from G-3, showing visibility west along the south
perimeter fence.

NN

NN



MSF Security Concept - Photos

» Looking north out of pedestrian
gate "P-1".

* Fixed post “P-2” will monitor this
gate from inside the lobby
Immediately to the right.

4 <l



Recommendations

A. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 2 to Agreement
No. C-2-2886 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Inter-Con Security Systems, Inc.,
in the amount of $332,158, to provide additional security officer services at the OC Streetcar Maintenance

and Storage Facility.
B. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 2 to Agreement
No. C-2-2886 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Inter-Con Security Systems, Inc.,

in an amount of $332,158 to exercise six months of the one-year option term for continued security officer
services at the bus bases These two actions will increase the maximum obligation of the agreement to a

total contract value of $1,756,316.

13

GIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII NI IINI NI IIIIIIIIIIN NI INN NI 0000000000000 00000000000 0000000000000 0000000000000 0000000000000 0000000000000 000000000000 000000044



	Slide 1: OC Streetcar  Maintenance and Storage Facility Interim Security Proposal
	Slide 2: OC Streetcar MSF Security- Current State
	Slide 3: MSF Interim Security Considerations
	Slide 4: MSF Security Concept – Site Map
	Slide 5: MSF Security Concept - Personnel
	Slide 6: MSF Security Concept - Supplemental
	Slide 7: MSF Security Concept - Recommendations
	Slide 8: MSF Security Concept - Photos
	Slide 9: MSF Security Concept - Photos
	Slide 10: MSF Security Concept - Photos
	Slide 11: MSF Security Concept - Photos
	Slide 12: MSF Security Concept - Photos
	Slide 13: Recommendations

